Box score

Official Basketball Box Score
Manhattan Chrst. at. Emmaus
1/20/2023 at 4:00 PM @ Dubuque, 1A

VISITORS: Manhattan Chrst. (11-6, 1-0)

PLAYER NAME
Ferdinand Handy
Dyelan Reed
Taymont Lindsey
Jordan White
Garrett Harmison
Wesley Oakley
Jaxon Hurla
Jackson Nicodemus
Cody Mericle
Jamie Juncal
Alex Sturtz
La'Zel Evans
Team

Totals

TOTAL FG%

3-Pt. FG%

F Throw%

1st Half : 23.5%

1st Half : 6.7%

FGM-A
4-14
8-14

25
7-15
4-6

0-0

0-3

3-4

0-2

0-1

29-66

3PM-A
2-8
5-9
1-2
1-5
0-0

0-0

0-3

0-0

1-2

0-1

10-32

1st Half : 66.7%

FTM-A° OREB DREB
1-2 0 11
5-6 2 0
2-2 3 4
1-2 1 7
2-2 5 4
0-0 0 0
0-0 0 0
0-0 0 3
0-0 2 0
0-0 0 1
0-0 1 0
1-2 0 0

0 0
12-16 14 30

2nd Half : 65.6%
2nd Half : 52.9%

2nd Half : 80.0%
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Game: 43.9%

Game: 31.3%

Game: 75.0%
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HOME TEAM: Emmaus (6-8, 0-1)
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Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

PLAYER NAME
Mitchell Marr
Quan Patterson
Landon Jacobus
Justus McCowan
Tyrus Buckner
Tristin Greenhagen
Dylan Anderson
Seth Kerttula
Jacob Leslie

Team

*

*

FGM-A

1-7
0-6
5-12

8-19

2-2
1-4
0-0

0-0

3PM-A

0-3
0-3
1-4
0-2
0-1
0-0
1-4
0-0

0-0

FTM-A OREB DREB

0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0

0-0

0 0
0 5
1 2
1 2
2 6
0 1
2 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
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Totals 19-59 2-17 12-15 6 17 23 13 52 10 14 3 6 201

TOTAL FG% 1st Half : 40.6% 2nd Half : 22.2% Game: 32.2%
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half : 0% 2nd Half : 18.2% Game: 11.8%
F Throw% 1st Half : 100.0% 2nd Half : 72.7% Game: 80.0%
SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 TOTAL
Manhattan Chrst. 21 59 - 80
Emmaus 30 22 - 52
Officials: ,,

Attendance: 0

Technical fouls: MANHATTA-None. EMMAUS-None.

Points in the paint: MANHATTA-30, EMMAUS-18. Points off turnovers: MANHATTA-16, EMMAUS-13.
2nd chance points: MANHATTA-15, EMMAUS-6. Fast break points: MANHATTA-0, EMMAUS-2.
Bench Points: MANHATTA-10, EMMAUS-8.
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Play by Play

19:50

19:50

19:30

19:30

19:06

19:06

18:53

18:53

18:46

18:46

18:36

18:36

18:16

18:16

18:03

18:03

17:54

17:54

17:50

17:35

17:35

17:22

17:22

17:13

17:13

16:51

16:49

16:45

16:24

16:24

16:10

16:10

16:02

15:46

1st Half

HANDY,FERDINAND made jump shot

Assist by HARMISON,GARRETT

HANDY,FERDINAND missed 3-pt. jump shot

WHITE,JORDAN offensive rebound

REED,DYELAN missed jump shot

HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound

HANDY,FERDINAND missed 3-pt. jump shot

HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound
HANDY,FERDINAND missed layup
LINDSEY, TAYMONT offensive rebound

WHITE,JORDAN made jump shot

REED,DYELAN missed jump shot
HARMISON,GARRETT offensive rebound

WHITE,JORDAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

Steal by HARMISON,GARRETT

WHITE,JORDAN made layup

HARMISON,GARRETT defensive rebound

WHITE,JORDAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

HANDY,FERDINAND missed jump shot

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made jump shot

Assist by BUCKNER, TYRUS

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made jump shot

Assist by BUCKNER, TYRUS

BUCKNER,TYRUS defensive rebound

JACOBUS,LANDON missed 3-pt. jump shot

BUCKNER,TYRUS defensive rebound

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed jump shot

JACOBUS,LANDON made layup

Assist by PATTERSON,QUAN

BUCKNER,TYRUS defensive rebound

Turnover by MARR,MITCHELL

PATTERSON,QUAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

PATTERSON,QUAN defensive rebound

Turnover by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS
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15:46 HARMISON,GARRETT offensive rebound
15:41

15:36

15:33 REED,DYELAN missed free throw

15:33 TEAM deadball rebound

15:33 REED,DYELAN made free throw

15:20

15:20

14:53 WHITE,JORDAN made layup

14:49

14:49 Block by WHITE,JORDAN

14:49 HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound
14:33 HARMISON,GARRETT made layup
14:33 Assist by LINDSEY, TAYMONT

14:08

14.08 HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound
13:59 HANDY,FERDINAND missed layup
13:59

13:42

13:28 WHITE,JORDAN missed layup

13:28

13:21

13:21

13:02 NICODEMUS,JACKSON enters the game
13:02 JUNCAL,JAMIE enters the game

13:02 STURTZ,ALEX enters the game

13:02 HANDY,FERDINAND goes to the bench
13:02 HARMISON,GARRETT goes to the bench
13:02 REED,DYELAN goes to the bench

12:54 JUNCAL,JAMIE missed 3-pt. jump shot
12:54

12:50 Foul by LINDSEY, TAYMONT

12:36

12:35 Steal by NICODEMUS,JACKSON

12:27 Turnover by JUNCAL,JAMIE

12:11

12:06 Steal by LINDSEY, TAYMONT

12:03 NICODEMUS,JACKSON missed 3-pt. jump shot
12:03

11:51

11:51 Block by STURTZ,ALEX

11:51

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

11-8

11-8

11-8

11-8

11-8

11-8

11-10

11-10

11-10

11-10

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

11-12

Foul by JACOBUS,LANDON

Foul by MARR,MITCHELL

Assist by BUCKNER, TYRUS

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made jump shot

PATTERSON,QUAN missed layup

MARR,MITCHELL missed jump shot

BUCKNER,TYRUS defensive rebound

MARR,MITCHELL made jump shot

PATTERSON,QUAN defensive rebound

Assist by PATTERSON,QUAN

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made layup

TEAM deadball rebound

Turnover by PATTERSON,QUAN

Turnover by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS

PATTERSON,QUAN defensive rebound

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed layup

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS offensive rebound
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11:43

11:25 Turnover by LINDSEY, TAYMONT
11:24

11:19

11:19 JUNCAL,JAMIE defensive rebound
11:03 LINDSEY, TAYMONT missed jump shot
11:03

10:41

10:41 NICODEMUS,JACKSON defensive rebound
10:32

10:32

10:32

10:30 EVANS,LA'ZEL enters the game

10:30 LINDSEY, TAYMONT goes to the bench
10:27 Foul by WHITE,JORDAN

10:12

10:12

10:10

09:59 STURTZ,ALEX missed layup

09:59

09:59

09:59 HANDY,FERDINAND enters the game
09:59 WHITE,JORDAN goes to the bench
09:45 HANDY,FERDINAND missed 3-pt. jump shot
09:45 STURTZ,ALEX offensive rebound
09:41

09:40 JUNCAL,JAMIE made 3-pt. jump shot
09:40 Assist by NICODEMUS,JACKSON
09:19

09:19 HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound
09:13 Turnover by JUNCAL,JAMIE

09:13

09:13

09:02 Foul by STURTZ,ALEX

09:02

09:02

08:50 Turnover by STURTZ,ALEX

08:45

08:33

08:22 Foul by JUNCAL,JAMIE

08:22 HARMISON,GARRETT enters the game

08:22 REED,DYELAN enters the game

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

11-14

14 -14

14-14

14-14

14-14

14 - 14

14-14

14 -14

14-14

14 - 15

14-16

14 - 16

14-16

14-18

14-18

14 -18

14-18

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made layup

Steal by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS

PATTERSON,QUAN missed layup

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS defensive rebound

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed 3-pt. jump shot

FULL TIMEOUT by Emmaus

ANDERSON,DYLAN enters the game

PATTERSON,QUAN goes to the bench

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed jump shot
ANDERSON,DYLAN offensive rebound

Turnover by ANDERSON,DYLAN

Block by BUCKNER,TYRUS

TEAM deadball rebound

Foul by ANDERSON,DYLAN

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed layup

PATTERSON,QUAN enters the game

MARR,MITCHELL goes to the bench

BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

Steal by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS

JACOBUS,LANDON made layup
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08:22

08:22

08:22

08:22

08:00

07:58

07:45

07:45

07:37

07:36

07:35

07:35

07:31

07:31

07:31

07:26

07:26

07:26

07:26

07:26

07:02

07:00

06:56

06:56

06:52

06:45

06:45

06:41

06:41

06:39

06:39

06:39

06:39

06:39

06:32

06:32

06:28

06:13

06:13

05:52

05:52

05:44

05:44

LINDSEY, TAYMONT enters the game
STURTZ,ALEX goes to the bench
JUNCAL,JAMIE goes to the bench
NICODEMUS,JACKSON goes to the bench
Foul by HARMISON,GARRETT

Foul by EVANS,LA'ZEL

HARMISON,GARRETT defensive rebound

Turnover by LINDSEY, TAYMONT

Block by HARMISON,GARRETT
LINDSEY, TAYMONT defensive rebound

LINDSEY, TAYMONT missed layup

WHITE,JORDAN enters the game
EVANS,LA'ZEL goes to the bench

Turnover by REED,DYELAN

WHITE,JORDAN missed layup
HARMISON,GARRETT offensive rebound
REED,DYELAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

TEAM deadball rebound

WHITE,JORDAN missed layup

FULL TIMEOUT by Manhattan Chrst.

HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound

REED,DYELAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

14-18

14 -18

14-18

14 -18

14-18

14 - 18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14-18

14 -18

14-18

14 -18

14-18

14 -18

14-18

14 -18

14-18

14 -18

14-18

14 -18

14-18

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

14 - 20

JACOBUS,LANDON missed layup

Steal by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS
MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed jump shot
JACOBUS,LANDON offensive rebound

JACOBUS,LANDON missed layup

Block by BUCKNER,TYRUS

TEAM deadball rebound

Steal by BUCKNER,TYRUS
ANDERSON,DYLAN missed 3-pt. jump shot
BUCKNER,TYRUS offensive rebound

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made jump shot

Foul by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS
GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN enters the game
MARR,MITCHELL enters the game
MCCOWAN,JUSTUS goes to the bench

JACOBUS,LANDON goes to the bench

TEAM deadball rebound

MARR,MITCHELL missed jump shot

ANDERSON,DYLAN offensive rebound

PATTERSON,QUAN missed layup

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN defensive rebound
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05:26

05:26

05:03 HANDY,FERDINAND missed 3-pt. jump shot
05:03

04:45

04:23 WHITE,JORDAN missed layup

04:23 HARMISON,GARRETT offensive rebound
04:20 HANDY,FERDINAND missed 3-pt. jump shot
04:20 LINDSEY, TAYMONT offensive rebound
04:11 WHITE,JORDAN missed 3-pt. jump shot
04:11

03:48

03:48 HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound
03:39 Foul by HANDY,FERDINAND

03:39 EVANS,LA'ZEL enters the game

03:39 NICODEMUS,JACKSON enters the game
03:39 JUNCAL,JAMIE enters the game

03:39 HANDY,FERDINAND goes to the bench
03:39 WHITE,JORDAN goes to the bench
03:39 LINDSEY, TAYMONT goes to the bench
03:39

03:39

03:27

03:27 HARMISON,GARRETT defensive rebound
03:21 NICODEMUS,JACKSON missed 3-pt. jump shot
03:21

02:45

02:29 JUNCAL,JAMIE made layup

02:13

02:07

02:04

02:04 REED,DYELAN made free throw

02:04 REED,DYELAN made free throw

01:56 Foul by JUNCAL,JAMIE

01:56

01:56

01:56

01:56

01:47 Foul by JUNCAL,JAMIE

01:27

01:27

01:03 EVANS,LA'ZEL missed 3-pt. jump shot

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

14 -20

14 - 22

14 - 22

14 - 22

14 -24

14-24

14 - 24

14 -24

14 - 24

14 -24

14 -24

14 -24

14 -24

14 -24

14 -24

14 - 24

14 -24

14 - 24

14-24

14 - 24

14-24

14 - 24

14-24

14 - 24

14 -24

14 - 24

14 - 26

16 - 26

16 - 26

16 - 26

16 - 26

17 - 26

18 - 26

18 - 26

18 - 27

18 -28

18- 28

18 -28

18- 28

18- 30

18 - 30

18 - 30

Assist by GREENHAGEN, TRISTIN

BUCKNER,TYRUS made jump shot

ANDERSON,DYLAN defensive rebound

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN made jump shot

PATTERSON,QUAN defensive rebound

PATTERSON,QUAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS enters the game
PATTERSON,QUAN goes to the bench

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed layup

BUCKNER,TYRUS defensive rebound

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made jump shot

Turnover by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS
Foul by ANDERSON,DYLAN

Foul by ANDERSON,DYLAN

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made free throw
MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made free throw
PATTERSON,QUAN enters the game

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN goes to the bench

BUCKNER,TYRUS made layup

Assist by JACOBUS,LANDON
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01:03

00:53

00:53

00:53

00:53

00:53

00:53

00:53

00:53

00:32

00:32

00:02

19:50

19:50

19:50

19:21

19:21

19:08

18:51

18:51

18:41

18:41

18:29

18:06

17:50

17:50

17:39

17:38

17:33

17:33

17:05

17:05

16:47

16:47

16:35

16:16

16:16

16:15

16:15

Steal by REED,DYELAN

EVANS,LA'ZEL missed free throw
TEAM deadball rebound

EVANS,LA'ZEL made free throw

TEAM deadball rebound

JUNCAL,JAMIE made jump shot

2nd Half

HARMISON,GARRETT made free throw

HARMISON,GARRETT made free throw

LINDSEY, TAYMONT made layup

LINDSEY, TAYMONT defensive rebound

REED,DYELAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

HANDY,FERDINAND made layup

Turnover by HARMISON,GARRETT

HARMISON,GARRETT defensive rebound

REED,DYELAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound

REED,DYELAN made jump shot

WHITE,JORDAN defensive rebound

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

18 - 30

18 - 30

18 - 30

18- 30

18 - 30

18- 30

19-30

19-30

19-30

19-30

19-30

21-30

21-30

22-30

23-30

23-33

23-33

25-33

25-33

25-33

25-33

25-33

25-33

27-33

27-35

27-35

27-35

27-35

27-35

27-35

27-35

27-35

27-35

27-35

29-35

29-35

29-35

29-35

29-35

TEAM deadball rebound

Turnover by JACOBUS,LANDON

Foul by JACOBUS,LANDON

JACOBUS,LANDON enters the game
ANDERSON,DYLAN goes to the bench

MARR,MITCHELL missed 3-pt. jump shot

Foul by JACOBUS,LANDON

JACOBUS,LANDON made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by BUCKNER, TYRUS

JACOBUS,LANDON missed 3-pt. jump shot

BUCKNER,TYRUS defensive rebound

Turnover by JACOBUS,LANDON

JACOBUS,LANDON made layup

Assist by BUCKNER, TYRUS

Steal by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed layup

JACOBUS,LANDON defensive rebound

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed jump shot

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed layup
TEAM deadball rebound

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed 3-pt. jump shot
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16:02 REED,DYELAN made 3-pt. jump shot
16:02 Assist by HARMISON,GARRETT

15:39

15:39 WHITE,JORDAN defensive rebound
15:32 REED,DYELAN made 3-pt. jump shot
15:16

15:16 HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound
15:06

15:06

14:54 WHITE,JORDAN made 3-pt. jump shot
14:41 Foul by LINDSEY, TAYMONT

14:29

14:29 HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound
14:25

14:25 LINDSEY, TAYMONT made free throw
14:25 LINDSEY, TAYMONT made free throw
14:02

14:02 WHITE,JORDAN defensive rebound
14:02

14:02 WHITE,JORDAN made free throw
14:02 WHITE,JORDAN missed free throw
14:02

13:49 Foul by HARMISON,GARRETT

13:44 Foul by HANDY,FERDINAND

13:43

13:43 WHITE,JORDAN defensive rebound
13:35 HARMISON,GARRETT made layup
13:35 Assist by WHITE,JORDAN

13:23

13:21 Steal by HARMISON,GARRETT

13:07 Turnover by TEAM

13:04

13:02 NICODEMUS,JACKSON enters the game
13:02 WHITE,JORDAN goes to the bench
13:02

13:02

13:02

13:02

12:53

12:33 HANDY,FERDINAND missed jump shot
12:33 REED,DYELAN offensive rebound

12:30 Assist by REED,DYELAN

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

32-35

32-35

32-35

32-35

35-35

35-35

35-35

35-35

35-35

38-35

38-35

38-35

38-35

38-35

39-35

40 - 35

40-35

40 - 35

40-35

41-35

41-35

41-35

41-35

41-35

41-35

41 -35

43-35

43-35

43-35

43 -35

43-35

43-35

43-35

43 -35

43 -35

43 -35

43-35

43 -35

43 - 37

43 - 37

43 - 37

43 - 37

MARR,MITCHELL missed jump shot

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed jump shot

Foul by PATTERSON,QUAN

30SEC TIMEOUT by Emmaus

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed layup

Foul by MARR,MITCHELL

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed jump shot

Foul by BUCKNER,TYRUS

JACOBUS,LANDON defensive rebound

JACOBUS,LANDON missed 3-pt. jump shot

Turnover by PATTERSON,QUAN

Steal by PATTERSON,QUAN

KERTTULA,SETH enters the game
ANDERSON,DYLAN enters the game
BUCKNER,TYRUS goes to the bench
MARR,MITCHELL goes to the bench

JACOBUS,LANDON made layup
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12:30 LINDSEY, TAYMONT made 3-pt. jump shot
12:15

12:15 NICODEMUS,JACKSON defensive rebound
12:05 Turnover by LINDSEY, TAYMONT
12:05

12:05

11:57

11:56 Steal by HARMISON,GARRETT

11:46 REED,DYELAN made layup

11:46 Assist by LINDSEY, TAYMONT

11:32 Foul by HANDY,FERDINAND

11:32 MERICLE,CODY enters the game
11:32 JUNCAL,JAMIE enters the game

11:32 HARMISON,GARRETT goes to the bench
11:32 REED,DYELAN goes to the bench
11:32

11:32

11:32

11:32

11:19

11:19

10:47 HANDY,FERDINAND made 3-pt. jump shot
10:39 Foul by MERICLE,CODY

10:31

10:31

10:31

10:31

10:26 Turnover by TEAM

10:09

10:09

09:53 Foul by MERICLE,CODY

09:53

09:45 Foul by MERICLE,CODY

09:45

09:45

09:45 STURTZ,ALEX enters the game

09:45 MERICLE,CODY goes to the bench
09:23

09:23 HANDY,FERDINAND missed free throw
09:23 TEAM deadball rebound

09:23 HANDY,FERDINAND made free throw

08:56

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

46 - 37

46 - 37

46 - 37

46 - 37

46 - 37

46 - 37

46 - 37

46 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

48 - 37

51-37

51-37

51-37

51-37

51-38

51-38

51-38

51-38

51-38

51-38

51-38

51-38

51-39

51-40

51-40

51-40

51-40

51-40

51-40

52 -40

52 -40

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed jump shot

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN enters the game
MCCOWAN,JUSTUS goes to the bench

Turnover by ANDERSON,DYLAN

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS enters the game
BUCKNER,TYRUS enters the game
GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN goes to the bench
KERTTULA,SETH goes to the bench
MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed 3-pt. jump shot

TEAM deadball rebound

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed free throw
TEAM deadball rebound
BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

FULL TIMEOUT by Emmaus

PATTERSON,QUAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

BUCKNER,TYRUS offensive rebound

30SEC TIMEOUT by Emmaus

BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

Foul by ANDERSON,DYLAN

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed layup
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08:56

08:56

08:48

08:48

08:48

08:48

08:48

08:33

08:33

08:33

08:24

08:12

08:12

08:12

07:58

07:58

07:38

07:38

07:38

07:38

07:17

07:17

07:12

07:12

07:12

07:12

07:00

07:00

06:51

06:51

06:34

06:34

06:34

06:34

06:34

06:34

06:34

06:30

06:02

06:02

06:00

05:55

Block by STURTZ,ALEX
NICODEMUS,JACKSON defensive rebound
Turnover by JUNCAL,JAMIE
REED,DYELAN enters the game

HANDY,FERDINAND goes to the bench

Block by STURTZ,ALEX
WHITE,JORDAN defensive rebound
WHITE,JORDAN made layup

Foul by STURTZ,ALEX

REED,DYELAN made 3-pt. jump shot
Assist by NICODEMUS,JACKSON

Foul by STURTZ,ALEX

REED,DYELAN made layup

Assist by WHITE,JORDAN

WHITE,JORDAN defensive rebound

WHITE,JORDAN missed 3-pt. jump shot
REED,DYELAN offensive rebound
WHITE,JORDAN made layup

Assist by REED,DYELAN

Foul by STURTZ,ALEX

HARMISON,GARRETT enters the game

STURTZ,ALEX goes to the bench

HARMISON,GARRETT missed layup
HARMISON,GARRETT offensive rebound

HARMISON,GARRETT made layup

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

52 -40

52 -40

52 -40

52 -40

52 -40

52-40

52 -40

52 -40

52 -40

52 -40

54 - 40

54 - 40

54 - 41

54 - 42

57 - 42

57 - 42

57 - 42

57-42

57 - 42

57 - 43

59 - 43

59 - 43

59 - 43

59 - 43

59 - 43

59 -43

59 - 43

59 -43

61 -43

61 -43

61 -43

61 -43

61 -43

61 -43

61 -43

61 -43

61 -43

61 -44

61 -44

61 - 44

63 - 44

63 - 44

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN enters the game
JACOBUS,LANDON goes to the bench

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS missed layup

BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed free throw

TEAM deadball rebound

BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

MARR,MITCHELL missed 3-pt. jump shot

JACOBUS,LANDON enters the game

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN goes to the bench

BUCKNER,TYRUS missed free throw

TEAM deadball rebound

MARR,MITCHELL enters the game
MCCOWAN,JUSTUS goes to the bench

BUCKNER,TYRUS made free throw

JACOBUS,LANDON missed layup

11 0of 18



05:55

05:52

05:52

05:39

05:39

05:25

05:25

05:12

05:12

05:03

05:03

04:58

04:58

04:58

04:37

04:37

04:33

04:33

04:18

04:18

04:11

04:11

03:57

03:57

03:54

03:54

03:54

03:54

03:43

03:43

03:43

03:38

03:25

03:25

03:04

03:03

02:58

02:58

02:47

02:46

02:44

02:44

WHITE,JORDAN defensive rebound

Turnover by JUNCAL,JAMIE

WHITE,JORDAN made layup

Assist by HARMISON,GARRETT

HANDY,FERDINAND defensive rebound

HANDY,FERDINAND missed 3-pt. jump shot

LINDSEY, TAYMONT offensive rebound

REED,DYELAN made free throw

REED,DYELAN made free throw

LINDSEY, TAYMONT defensive rebound

HARMISON,GARRETT made layup

Assist by LINDSEY, TAYMONT

LINDSEY, TAYMONT defensive rebound

REED,DYELAN made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by LINDSEY, TAYMONT

TEAM deadball rebound

HARMISON,GARRETT missed layup

REED,DYELAN made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by HANDY,FERDINAND

Steal by REED,DYELAN

LINDSEY, TAYMONT missed 3-pt. jump shot

Steal by WHITE,JORDAN

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

63 - 44

63 - 44

63 - 44

63 - 47

63 - 47

65 - 47

65 - 47

65 - 47

65 - 47

65 - 47

65 - 47

65 - 47

66 - 47

67 - 47

67 - 47

67 - 47

69 - 47

69 - 47

69 - 47

69 - 47

72 - 47

72 - 47

72 - 47

72 - 47

72 - 47

72 -47

72 - 47

72 -47

72 - 47

72 - 47

72 - 47

72 - 47

75 - 47

75-47

75 - 47

75-47

75 - 47

75-47

75 - 47

75-47

75 - 47

75 - 47

FULL TIMEOUT by Emmaus
ANDERSON,DYLAN made 3-pt. jump shot

Assist by JACOBUS,LANDON

JACOBUS,LANDON missed layup

Foul by PATTERSON,QUAN

ANDERSON,DYLAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

MARR,MITCHELL missed 3-pt. jump shot

ANDERSON,DYLAN missed 3-pt. jump shot

LESLIE,JACOB enters the game
MCCOWAN,JUSTUS enters the game
BUCKNER,TYRUS goes to the bench

MARR,MITCHELL goes to the bench

Block by LESLIE,JACOB

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS defensive rebound

Turnover by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS

Turnover by PATTERSON,QUAN

PATTERSON,QUAN defensive rebound

Turnover by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS

KERTTULA,SETH enters the game

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN enters the game
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02:44

02:44

02:33

02:33

02:33

02:33

02:33

02:33

02:33

02:33

02:33

02:33

02:27

02:07

01:43

01:43

01:31

01:31

01:31

01:20

01:20

01:13

01:13

01:06

01:06

00:43

00:41

00:10

EVANS,LA'ZEL enters the game
HANDY,FERDINAND enters the game
OAKLEY,WESLEY enters the game
MERICLE,CODY enters the game
STURTZ,ALEX enters the game
JUNCAL,JAMIE goes to the bench
NICODEMUS,JACKSON goes to the bench
HARMISON,GARRETT goes to the bench
LINDSEY, TAYMONT goes to the bench
REED,DYELAN goes to the bench

HANDY,FERDINAND made 3-pt. jump shot

MERICLE,CODY made layup

Assist by HANDY,FERDINAND

Foul by OAKLEY,WESLEY

NICODEMUS,JACKSON missed 3-pt. jump shot
MERICLE,CODY offensive rebound
OAKLEY,WESLEY missed 3-pt. jump shot
MERICLE,CODY offensive rebound

STURTZ,ALEX missed 3-pt. jump shot

Steal by EVANS,LA'ZEL

Turnover by NICODEMUS,JACKSON

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

75 - 47

75 - 47

75 - 47

75 - 47

75 - 47

75-47

75 - 47

75-47

75 - 47

75-47

75 - 47

75-47

78 - 47

78 - 49

80 - 49

80 - 49

80-51

80-51

80 - 52

80 - 52

80 - 52

80 - 52

80 - 52

80 -52

80 - 52

80 -52

80 - 52

80 - 52

PATTERSON,QUAN goes to the bench

JACOBUS,LANDON goes to the bench

MCCOWAN,JUSTUS made layup

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN made layup

GREENHAGEN,TRISTIN made free throw

TEAM deadball rebound

Turnover by MCCOWAN,JUSTUS
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Team Summary

Team Statistics

STAT
Field Goal
Field Goal %
3 Point
3 Point %
Free Throw
Free Throw %
Rebounds
Assists
Turnovers
Points Off Turnovers
2nd Chance Points
Points In The Paint
Fastbreak Points
Bench Points
Largest Lead
Time Of Largest Lead

Trends

MANHATTAN CHRST.

29-66

43.9%

10-32

31.3%

12-16

75.0%

44

15

13

16

15

30

0

10

31

2nd-02:27

Ties: 5; Lead Changes: 5

19-59
32.2%
2-17
11.8%
12-15
80.0%
23

10

14

13

18

12

1st-02:45

EMMAUS

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus
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1st Half Box

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER

STARTERS

1 - Mitchell Marr

4 - Quan Patterson
13 - Landon Jacobus
20 - Justus McCowan
23 - Tyrus Buckner
RESERVES

3 - Tristin Greenhagen
10 - Dylan Anderson
15 - Seth Kerttula

33 - Jacob Leslie

17

17

14

17

20

10

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus

1-1

0-1

0-0

0-0

3PM-A

0-0

0-1

0-0

0-0

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF
STARTERS
5 - Ferdinand Handy 13 1-9 0-5 0-0 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 1 2
12 - Dyelan Reed 15 0-4 0-2 3-4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
13 - Taymont Lindsey 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
15 - Jordan White 14 3-10 0-3 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
20 - Garrett Harmison 15 11 0-0 0-0 4 3 7 1 1 1 0 1 2
RESERVES
0 - Wesley Oakley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 - Jaxon Hurla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 - Jackson Nicodemus 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 - Cody Mericle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 - Jamie Juncal 8 3-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 3 7
34 - Alex Sturtz 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
45 - La'Zel Evans 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 8-34 1-15 4-6 8 13 21 3 4 3 6 9 21
23.5% 6.7% 66.7%
Emmaus

FTM-A OREB

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

DREB

0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
4 4 2 0 0 1 0 0
0 1 1 0 0 1 2 4
1 2 0 3 0 3 1 16
5 6 3 1 2 0 0 6
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 13-32 0-6 4-4 5 12 17 7 4 2 7 7 30

40.6% 0% 100.0%
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2nd Half Box

Manhattan Chrst.

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF
STARTERS

5 - Ferdinand Handy 14 3-5 2-3 1-2 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 2 9
12 - Dyelan Reed 15 8-10 5-7 2-2 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 23
13 - Taymont Lindsey 17 2-3 1-2 2-2 1 3 4 3 0 0 1 1 7
15 - Jordan White 7 4-5 1-2 1-2 0 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 10
20 - Garrett Harmison 12 3-5 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 8
RESERVES

0 - Wesley Oakley 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 - Jaxon Hurla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 - Jackson Nicodemus 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 - Cody Mericle 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2
32 - Jamie Juncal 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
34 - Alex Sturtz 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0
45 - La'Zel Evans 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM - Team 0 0 0 2 0
TOTALS 21-32 9-17 8-10 6 17 23 12 5 2 5 11 59

65.6% 52.9% 80.0%

Emmaus

PLAYER 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB

STARTERS

1 - Mitchell Marr 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 - Quan Patterson 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0
13 - Landon Jacobus 16 3-7 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 7
20 - Justus McCowan 17 1-8 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 2
23 - Tyrus Buckner 15 0-4 0-1 7-10 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 7
RESERVES

3 - Tristin Greenhagen 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 - Dylan Anderson 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3
15 - Seth Kerttula 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 - Jacob Leslie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Manhattan Chrst. vs. Emmaus 17 of 18



TM - Team 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 6-27 2-11 8-11 1 5 6 3 2 1 7 6 22

22.2% 18.2% 72.7%
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